Works contract for renovation of Heritage Hall. 

1.3   
Tender System Single Stage, Two Part Bid in NIC Portal 

Part – A: Techno-Commercial & PQR 
Part – B: Price Bid 

1.4   Tender Type Open Tender - One-time Works Contract 

1.5   
Estimated Value of Contract INR 893,708.38 (Rupees Eight Lakh Ninety Three 

Thousand Seven Hundred Eight and Thirty Eight Paise) 
excluding GST. 

1.6   Duration of Contract 2 months from the date of PO.   

1.7   Qualifying Requirement The nature of similar work will be “any kind of civil 
works”.. 

1.8   Earnest Money Deposit to 
accompany Tender 

Not Applicable NIL

[...]

false ceiling of any type and height, including removal of fittings and accessories, careful dismantling to avoid damage to adjacent 
structures, disposal of unserviceable materials, and stacking of serviceable materials within a lead of 50 meters, complete in all respects 
as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. 334.14 Sqm 47.75 15955.185

INR  Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty 
Five  and Paise Eighteen Only

1.02 Repair plaster 12–20mm CM 1:4: Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches or full, including cutting the patch in 
proper shape, raking out joints, cleaning and preparing the surface, and replastering to walls, ceilings and floors, complete with cement 
mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand), including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per the directions of the 
Engineer in-Charge. 250.24 Sqm 463.90 116086.336

INR  One Lakh Sixteen Thousand  &Eighty Six  
and Paise Thirty Four Only

1.03 Dismantling tile work 10–25mm thick: Dismantling of tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar, including careful removal, 
stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials within a lead of 50 metres, complete in all respects as directed 
by the Engineer-in-Charge. Thickness of tiles: 10 mm to 25 mm.

112.00 Sqm 62.20 6966.400

INR  Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Six  
and Paise Forty Only

1.04 Providing & laying vitrified floor tiles: Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles of approved make in different sizes, colours and shades, 
conforming to IS: 15622 with water absorption less than 0.08% and thickness as specified by the manufacturer, laid on 20 mm thick

[...]

4 coarse sand), including jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg per sqm and grouting of joints with 
white cement mixed with matching pigments, complete in all respects. Size, pattern and design shall be as per the instructions of the 
Engineer-in-Charge.

112.00 sqm 1597.90 178964.800

INR  One Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Nine 
Hundred & Sixty Four  and Paise Eighty Only

PRICE SCHEDULE
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder

[...]

having VOC content less than 50 gram per litre, of required shade and colour, applied to achieve an even shade and finish, for new 
work with two or more coats, over and including one coat of water-thinnable cement primer having VOC content less than 50 gram per 
litre, complete in all respects as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. 442.24 sqm 157.34 69582.042

INR  Sixty Nine Thousand Five Hundred & 
Eighty Two  and Paise Four Only

1.06 Gypsum board false ceiling 12.5mm: Providing and fixing false ceiling at all heights using framework made of special sections power-
pressed from M.S. sheets and galvanized with zinc coating of 120 gms per sqm (both sides inclusive) as per IS:277, comprising angle

[...]

45 × 15 × 0.9 mm at 1200 mm c/c, ceiling sections 0.5 mm thick, 80 mm wide with tapered flanges of 26 mm and lips of 10.5 mm fixed 
at 450 mm c/c perpendicular to intermediate channels, connected with 2.64 mm dia × 230 mm long G.I. wire clips at every junction, 

157.60 sqm 1148.98 181079.248

INR  One Lakh Eighty One Thousand  
&Seventy Nine  and Paise Twenty Five Only

1.07 8mm cement fibre board wall paneling: Providing and fixing concealed G.I. section framework for wall paneling using boards of 
required thickness fixed on ‘W’ profile of 0.55 mm thickness having knurled web of 51.55 mm and two flanges of 26 mm each with lips